

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO(s). 4907/2013 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 4907

SUNIL MADNANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is
condoned subject to payment of Rs.5000/- towards the cost to be
deposited in the Supreme Court Bar Association Welfare funds.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER