

N
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4716/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2010 in CRLA No.559/2009,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUNIL MADNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Dr. Ashutosh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that this Court has already held that against an order passed by the Appellate Tribunal under the Foreign Exchange Regulation Act, 1973 (for short 'the Act') directing deposit under Section 52(2) of the Act, an appeal is maintainable before the High Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may produce the aforesaid decision of this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on Monday, the 8th July, 2013.

|
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| |
| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

|