

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4716/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2010 in CRLA
No.559/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUNIL MADNANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ashutosh, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Luthra, ASG
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Divya A., Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar